SPECIAL ELECTION IN THE CITY OF NORMAN, STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

(THE “CITY”), ON THE 7th DAY OF APRIL, 2026, FOR THE PURPOSE OF 

SUBMITTING TO THE REGISTERED QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID 

CITY THE QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS OF SAID CITY 

IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE SUM OF THIRTY-FIVE MILLION 

DOLLARS ($35,000,000) TO BE ISSUED IN SERIES TO PROVIDE FUNDS 

FOR THE PURPOSES OF RECONSTRUCTING, REPAIRING, IMPROVING, 

AND REHABILITATING EXISTING STREETS, ROADS, AND 

INTERSECTIONS IN THE CITY (INCLUDING LIGHTING, 

SIDEWALKS/BIKEPATHS, LANDSCAPING, RELATED DRAINAGE

[...]

(the “City”) to reconstruct, repair, improve, and rehabilitate existing streets, roads, and 

intersections in the City (including lighting, sidewalks/bikepaths, landscaping, related drainage 

improvements, driveway reconstruction, and other related improvements); and 

WHEREAS, the estimated amount necessary for such purposes is Thirty-Five Million 

Dollars ($35,000,000); and 

WHEREAS, there are no funds in the treasury for such purposes, and power is granted said 

City by Section 27, Article 10, of the Oklahoma Constitution and laws of the State of Oklahoma, 

to issue bonds to provide funds for such purposes, provided the same is authorized by the registered